
N.B. as a N.B. as a %
Year N.B. Canada % of Canada N.B. Canada of Canada

N.-B. en N.-B. en
pourcentage du pourcentage du

Année N.-B. Canada Canada N.-B. Canada Canada

2002 25,412 30,786 82.5 29,485 38,064 77.5

2003 26,201 31,570 83.0 30,928 39,652 78.0

2004 27,335 32,956 82.9 32,695 41,819 78.2

2005 28,291 34,329 82.4 34,279 44,089 77.8

2006 29,994 36,480 82.2 35,932 45,949 78.2

2007 32,385 38,603 83.9 38,034 47,969 79.3

2008 34,185 39,890 85.7 38,617 49,840 77.5

2009 34,525 39,419 87.6 38,554 46,726 82.5

2010 35,470 40,347 87.9 40,196 48,994 82.0

2011 36,653 41,872 87.5 41,764 51,663 80.8

2012 37,803 43,234 87.4 41,928 52,636 79.7

2013 38,791 44,488 87.2 42,042 54,221 77.5

2014 39,787 45,612 87.2 42,771 56,294 76.0

2015 40,835 47,312 86.3 44,084 55,750 79.1

2016 41,484 46,786 88.7 43,818 55,405 79.1

2017 42,643 47,526 89.7 45,187 56,129 80.5

2018 44,163 50,027 88.3 48,238 60,318 80.0

2019 45,146 51,602 87.5 48,971 61,529 79.6

2020 46,772 53,912 86.8 47,950 58,016 82.7

2021 48,760 55,990 87.1 53,907 65,651 82.1
Source:
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Table 36-10-0221-01 - Gross domestic product Table 36-10-0226-01 - Selected indicators - Households Table 17-10-0005-01 - Estimates of population

Estimates: Household income (x 1,000,000) Age group: All ages
Sex: Both sexes

Canada
 New 

Brunswick Canada
 New 

Brunswick Canada
 New 

Brunswick Canada
 New 

Brunswick Canada
 New 

Brunswick
2002 1,193,694 22,095 38,064 29,485 2002 965,448 19,043 30,786 25,412 2002 31,360,079 749,372
2003 1,254,747 23,179 39,652 30,928 2003 998,996 19,636 31,570 26,201 2003 31,644,028 749,441
2004 1,335,731 24,502 41,819 32,695 2004 1,052,629 20,485 32,956 27,335 2004 31,940,655 749,419
2005 1,421,590 25,643 44,089 34,279 2005 1,106,892 21,163 34,329 28,291 2005 32,243,753 748,057
2006 1,496,604 26,792 45,949 35,932 2006 1,188,206 22,364 36,480 29,994 2006 32,571,174 745,621
2007 1,577,661 28,352 47,969 38,034 2007 1,269,616 24,141 38,603 32,385 2007 32,889,025 745,433
2008 1,657,041 28,842 49,840 38,617 2008 1,326,226 25,532 39,890 34,185 2008 33,247,118 746,877
2009 1,571,334 28,914 46,726 38,554 2009 1,325,607 25,892 39,419 34,525 2009 33,628,895 749,956
2010 1,666,048 30,269 48,994 40,196 2010 1,371,989 26,710 40,347 35,470 2010 34,004,889 753,035
2011 1,774,063 31,561 51,663 41,764 2011 1,437,863 27,699 41,872 36,653 2011 34,339,328 755,705
2012 1,827,201 31,797 52,636 41,928 2012 1,500,819 28,669 43,234 37,803 2012 34,714,222 758,378
2013 1,902,247 31,891 54,221 42,042 2013 1,560,764 29,425 44,488 38,791 2013 35,082,954 758,544
2014 1,994,898 32,462 56,294 42,771 2014 1,616,355 30,197 45,612 39,787 2014 35,437,435 758,976
2015 1,990,441 33,453 55,750 44,084 2015 1,689,159 30,987 47,312 40,835 2015 35,702,908 758,842
2016 2,025,535 34,330 55,405 43,818 2016 1,704,299 31,909 46,786 41,484 2016 36,109,487 763,350
2017 2,140,641 35,828 56,129 45,187 2017 1,779,954 33,001 47,526 42,643 2017 36,545,236 766,621
2018 2,235,675 37,158 60,318 48,238 2018 1,854,265 34,019 50,027 44,163 2018 37,065,084 770,301
2019 2,313,563 38,057 61,529 48,971 2019 1,940,290 35,084 51,602 45,146 2019 37,601,230 777,128
2020 2,209,681 37,445 58,016 47,950 2020 2,043,917 36,404 53,912 46,772 2020 38,007,166 782,996
2021 2,509,618 42,608 65,651 53,907 2021 2,140,289 38,540 55,990 48,760 2021 38,226,498 790,398

Per Capita Per Capita

Estimates: Gross domestic product at market prices (x 
1,000,000)
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